
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3502
ANSWERED ON:12.02.2014
COMPLAINTS AGAINST CHAIRPERSON KB
Singh Shri Prabhunath

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints from the Ministry of Defence against the Chairperson of Kendriya Bhandar;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE
STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER`S OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. However, complaints received from individuals have been forwarded by Ministry of Defence to Department of Personnel & Training. These are under various stages of consideration.
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